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Question 1
Question Type: MultipleChoice

You plan to migrate an on-premises SAP development system to Azure.

Before the migration, you need to check the usage of the source system hardware, such as CPU, memory, network, etc.

Which transaction should you run from SAP GUI?

Options: 
A- SM51

B- DB01

C- DB12

D- ST06

Answer: 
D

Explanation: 



ST06 is a transaction code used for Operating System Monitor in SAP.

SAP transaction ST06 (Operating System Monitor) is classified in the Basis Component module under application component Operating

System Monitors and runs Monitoring Operating System program RSHOST05 upon execution.

https://saptransactions.com/codes/ST06/

Question 2
Question Type: MultipleChoice

You have an on-premises SAP landscape that contains an IBM DB2 database.

You need to recommend a solution to migrate the landscape to Azure and the database to SAP HANA. The solution must meet the

following requirements:

Be supported by SAP.

Minimize downtime.

What should you include in the recommendation?

https://saptransactions.com/codes/ST06/


Options: 
A- SAP Database Migration Option (DMO) with System Move

B- Azure Database Migration Service

C- Azure Import/Export service

D- Azure Data Box Gateway

Answer: 
A

Explanation: 
In 2013, SAP introduced new procedure called Database Migration Option (part of Software Update Manager), which can help you

during the migration to HANA database. It combines Unicode conversion, system update and database migration into a single step

which extremely simplified the overall process.

https://blogs.sap.com/2017/10/05/your-sap-on-azure-part-2-dmo-with-system-move/

Question 3
Question Type: Hotspot

https://blogs.sap.com/2017/10/05/your-sap-on-azure-part-2-dmo-with-system-move/


You have an SAP production landscape on Azure that contains the virtual machines shown in the following table.

You configure HANA system replication as shown in the following table.

You configure two load balancers as shown in the following table.

For each of the following statements, select Yes if the statement is true. Otherwise, select No.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

Answer: 

Explanation: 

https://help.sap.com/viewer/6b94445c94ae495c83a19646e7c3fd56/2.0.02/en-US/f730f308fede4040bcb5ccea6751e74d.html

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/virtual-machines/workloads/sap/sap-hana-high-availability

Question 4
Question Type: MultipleChoice

https://help.sap.com/viewer/6b94445c94ae495c83a19646e7c3fd56/2.0.02/en-US/f730f308fede4040bcb5ccea6751e74d.html
https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/virtual-machines/workloads/sap/sap-hana-high-availability


You deploy an SAP environment on Azure.

You need to ensure that incoming requests are distributed evenly across the application servers.

What should you use?

Options: 
A- SAP Web Dispatcher

B- SAP Solution Manager

C- SAP Control

D- Azure Monitor

Answer: 
A

Explanation: 
The SAP Web Dispatcher (SWD) component is used as a load balancer for SAP traffic among the SAP application servers.

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/architecture/reference-architectures/sap/sap-netweaver

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/architecture/reference-architectures/sap/sap-netweaver


Question 5
Question Type: MultipleChoice

You have an SAP landscape on Azure.

You deploy an SAP Web Dispatcher named web1.

You need to confirm that web1 can support 1,500 users.

What should you use?

Options: 
A- Apache JMeter

B- lometer

C- ABAPMeter

D- FIO

Answer: 
A



Question 6
Question Type: MultipleChoice

You have an SAP Cloud Platform subscription and an Azure Active Directory (Azure AD) tenant.

You need to ensure that Azure AD users can access SAP Cloud App by using their Azure AD credentials.

What should you configure?

Options: 
A- Active Directory Domain Services (AD DS)

B- SAP Cloud Platform Identity Authentication

C- A conditional access policy

D- SAP Cloud Connector

Answer: 
A



Explanation: 
When you integrate SAP Cloud Platform Identity Authentication with Azure AD, you can:

Control in Azure AD who has access to SAP Cloud Platform Identity Authentication.

Enable your users to be automatically signed-in to SAP Cloud Platform Identity Authentication with their Azure AD accounts.

Manage your accounts in one central location - the Azure portal.

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/active-directory/saas-apps/sap-hana-cloud-platform-identity-authentication-tutorial

Question 7
Question Type: Hotspot

You have an on-premises deployment of SAP HANA.

You plan to migrate the deployment to Azure.

You need to identify the following from the last six months:

The number of active users

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/active-directory/saas-apps/sap-hana-cloud-platform-identity-authentication-tutorial


The database performance

What should you do? To answer, select the appropriate options in the answer area.

NOTE: Each correct selection is worth one point.

Answer: 

Explanation: 

https://assets.cdn.sap.com/sapcom/docs/2019/09/0e8d0628-687d-0010-87a3-c30de2ffd8ff.pdf

Question 8
Question Type: MultipleChoice

Note: This question is part of a series of questions that present the same scenario. Each question in the series contains a unique

solution that might meet the stated goals. Some question sets might have more than one correct solution, while others might not have a

correct solution.

https://assets.cdn.sap.com/sapcom/docs/2019/09/0e8d0628-687d-0010-87a3-c30de2ffd8ff.pdf


After you answer a question in this section, you will NOT be able to return to it. As a result, these questions will not appear in the review

screen.

You have a complex SAP environment that has both ABAP- and Java-based systems. The current on-premises landscapes are based

on SAP NetWeaver 7.0 (Unicode and Non-Unicode) running on Windows Server and Microsoft SQL Server.

You need to migrate the SAP environment to an Azure environment.

Solution: You migrate the SAP environment as is to Azure by using Azure Site Recovery.

Does this meet the goal?

Options: 
A- Yes

B- No

Answer: 
B

Explanation: 
We need upgrade to SAP NetWeaver 7.4 before the migration.



https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/site-recovery/vmware-azure-architecture

Question 9
Question Type: MultipleChoice

You have an existing SAP production landscape that uses SAP HANA databases.

You plan to migrate the landscape to Azure.

Which Azure virtual machine series will be Azure supported for the production SAP HANA database deployment?

Options: 
A- F-Series

B- A-Series

C- M-Series

D- N-Series

Answer: 

https://docs.microsoft.com/en-us/azure/site-recovery/vmware-azure-architecture


C
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